
 2024-2025 Tulare County 4-H YDP Club List

4-H Community Clubs in Tulare County
Club Name Club Leader(s) Email Phone Location & Meeting Information

Burton Elementary School, Porterville
1st Monday @ 6:30 pm

Amanda Cates acates82@gmail.com 714-686-7427 Elbow Creek Grange Hall, Visalia
Chris Giannini giannini_c@yahoo.comm 559-972-4180 2nd Monday @ 7:00 pm
Julie Hawes 916-690-7501 Miller-Dofflemyer Building, Exeter
Traci Gibson 559-359-7585 2nd Tuesday @ 7:00 pm
Laurabelle Rice 559-480-8269

Liberty 4-H Michelle Dempsey liberty4htularecounty@gmail.com 559-334-8384 Contact Club for details

Sundale School, Tulare
1st Monday @ 7:00 pm

Bridget Kidder bridgetk@barcellosfarms.com 559-783-8092 Pleasant View School, Porterville
Audra Row audrarow72@gmail.com 559-381-1026 2nd Monday @ 7:00 pm

Sunnyside Elem School, Strathmore
1st Tuesday @ 7:00 pm

559-783-2698 Veterans Memorial Building, Springville
559-359-2930 2nd Monday @ 6:30 pm

St. Aloysius School Café., Tulare
1st Thursday @ 6:30 pm
Tule River Justice Center, Porterville
2nd Tuesday @ 6:30 pm
Porterville Fairgrounds, Porterville
1st Wednesday @ 7:00 pm

Cammra Bettencourt chevywest@aol.com 559-799-3471 Waukena School, Tulare
Phyllis Harmon boat628@aol.com 559-686-3553 1st Monday @ 6:00 pm

4-H In-School and Afterschool Clubs in Tulare County
Eleanor Roosevelt 4-H Eleanor Roosevlet Community 
In-School Club Learning Center, Visalia, CA
Oak Valley 4-H Oak Valley School
In-School Club Tulare, CA
St. Paul's 4-H Neva Perrota nperrotta@spsvisalia.com
In-School Club and
Afterschool Club Jennifer Wessel wesselj03@yahoo.com

vandalia4h@gmail.com 559-310-3038

prairiecenter4H@gmail.com 559-631-3572

St. Aloysius 4-H Julie Starr juliewatte@hotmail.com 559-967-5868

davisstrt@aol.com

559-310-2531rorog1978@gmail.com

Leon.haleymarie@yahoo.com 559-740-3892

Exeter 4-H exeter4h@yahoo.com

patnnat@aol.com 559-731-1964

Waukena 4-H

Springville 4-H

Burton 4-H Haley Leon

Prairie Center 4-H Teal Blackmon

Rose GonzalezTule River 4-H

Vandalia 4-H Penni Rogers

Melissa Davis

Elbow Creek 4-H

Pleasant View 4-H

Oakdale 4-H Natalie Mederos

St. Paul's School, Visalia, CA

Jessica Kelley jessica@erclc.org

Kelsie Pitigliano kelsie.pitigliano@oakvalleyschool.org
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